

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Inter-Governmental Affairs Committee

Dan Tarwater III (3rd) Chairman, Crystal Williams (2nd AL), Jeanie Lauer (5th)

Monday, June 1, 2020

9:45 AM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Dan Tarwater III, Crystal Williams and Jeanie Lauer

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5338

AN ORDINANCE submitting to the qualified voters of Jackson County, at the general election to be held on Tuesday November 3, 2020, a question authorizing Jackson County to impose a monthly fee not to exceed \$1.00 on each subscriber of any communications service that has been enabled to contact 911, for the purpose of funding 911 service in Jackson County.

A motion was made by Crystal Williams, seconded by Jeanie Lauer, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #5338. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20428 A RESOLUTION requesting the County Administration and

Communications Department to report to the Legislature on a regular basis on certain topics relating to the ongoing Coronavirus/COVID-19 pandemic

Attachments: 20428adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Dan Tarwater III, to recommend do pass Resolution #20428. The motion passed by voice vote.